DOCKET NO. 52537

JOINT APPLICATION OF	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
CENTURYTEL OF LAKE DALLAS,	§	
INC. DBA CENTURYLINK,	§	OF TEXAS
CENTURYTEL OF PORT ARANSAS,	§	
INC. DBA CENTURYLINK,	§	
CENTURYTEL OF SAN MARCOS, INC.	§	
DBA CENTURYLINK, AND LEVEL 3	§	
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC FOR	§	
APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO	§	
AN INTERCONNECTION		
AGREEMENT		

NOTICE OF APPROVAL

This Notice of Approval addresses the September 8, 2021 joint application CenturyTel of Lake Dallas, Inc. dba CenturyLink, CenturyTel of Port Aransas, Inc. dba CenturyLink, CenturyTel of San Marcos, Inc. dba CenturyLink, and Level 3 Communications, LLC for approval of an amendment to an interconnection agreement. The application meets the requirements of 16 Texas Administrative Code § 21.101; therefore, the application is approved effective the date of this Notice of Approval.

The applicants must file two copies of the complete interconnection agreement, one unbound, within ten working days of the date of this Notice of Approval. The copies must be clearly marked with the control number assigned to this proceeding and the language "Amended interconnection agreement as approved on October 1, 2021." Additionally, CenturyTel of Lake Dallas, CenturyTel of Port Aransas, and CenturyTel of San Marcus must post notice of the approved interconnection agreement on their respective websites in a separate, easily identifiable area within 15 working days of the date of this Notice of Approval. The website must provide a complete list of approved interconnection agreements, listed alphabetically by carrier, including docket numbers and effective dates. Finally, the website must provide a direct link to the Commission's website.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 1st day of October 2021.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ISAAC TA

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

 $q:\cadm\docket\ management\telephone\tinterconnections\docket\ management\telephone\tinterconnections\docket\ management\telephone\tinterconnections\docket\docke$